opposite effect on profit or loss after tax to the amounts shown above, given that all other variables remain

constant.

Loans from related companies ..... 

Other long-term liabilities ..... 

EUR  ..... 

CHF ..... 

Other long-term liabilities ..... 

Net currency risk ..... 

Trade and other payables ..... 

Sensitivity analysis

Derivatives ..... 

Trade and other receivables ..... 

Notes, continued

Financial  Statements of Landsnet hf 2009 30 Amounts are in ISK thousand

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________

___

25. Financial instruments, contd.:

31.12.2009 31.12.2008

16.474.549 18.396.457

0 2.991.625

16.474.549 21.388.082

44.061.241 36.016.075

Cash-flow sensitivity analysis for fixed-interest-rate instruments

Cash-flow sensitivity analysis for floating interest rate instruments

100bp 100bp

increase decrease

19.419)(   12.783

19.419)(   12.783

110.815)(   110.815

110.815)(   110.815

Carrying Carrying

amount Fair value amount Fair value

1.587.463 1.587.463 1.249.626 1.249.626

5.863.874 5.863.874 2.700.681 2.700.681

47.180.690 50.352.953 34.808.942 35.555.121

2.769.177 2.769.177 2.991.625 2.991.625

12.003.482 12.966.931 6.676.851 6.676.851

1.241.102 1.241.102 15.813.603 15.813.603

963.652 963.652 1.122.585 1.122.585

71.609.440 75.745.152 65.363.913 66.110.092

Financial instruments with floating interest rate

Notes, continued

Interest rate risk

The breakdown of the Company's interest-bearing financial instruments at year-end was as follows:

Trade and other payables ..... 

31 December 2009

31 December 2008

Loans from related companies, long-term ..... 

Financial liabilities ..... 

* As the Company has terminated its derivative agreement, it is not included in the sensitivity analysis since

uncertainty prevails over its settlement.